

KTA No. 7724 Overlay MM 26.8 to MM 50.8  
 Bid Letting - January 12, 2021

Item	Quantity	Cornejo & Sons LLC		APAC-Kansas, Inc.		Koss Construction Co.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Schedule of Prices</b>							
Mobilization - Lump Sum	1.00	\$298,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$991,351.06	\$991,351.06	\$1,437,000.00	\$1,437,000.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Remove and Salvage) - Lin. Ft.	6,680.00	\$12.50	\$83,500.00	\$12.50	\$83,500.00	\$12.50	\$83,500.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3)(Temporary)(Install) - Lin. Ft.	6,850.00	\$50.75	\$347,637.50	\$50.75	\$347,637.50	\$50.75	\$347,637.50
Rock Excavation (Pavement Removal) - Cu. Yds.	2,320.00	\$21.00	\$48,720.00	\$20.50	\$47,560.00	\$24.00	\$55,680.00
Unclassified Excavation - Cu. Yds.	5,153.00	\$6.00	\$30,918.00	\$6.00	\$30,918.00	\$15.00	\$77,295.00
Aggregate Ditch Lining (D50 = 4") - Tons	540.00	\$27.00	\$14,580.00	\$27.00	\$14,580.00	\$52.00	\$28,080.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3)(10") - Sq. Yds.	13,241.00	\$9.50	\$125,789.50	\$8.75	\$115,858.75	\$18.00	\$238,338.00
Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price) - M. Gal.	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Milling - Sq. Yds.	833,627.00	\$1.40	\$1,167,077.80	\$1.36	\$1,133,732.72	\$1.75	\$1,458,847.25
HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A) - Tons	8,212.00	\$57.00	\$468,084.00	\$82.00	\$673,384.00	\$73.00	\$599,476.00
HMA Surface (BM1-KTAr) (PG 70-28)(15% Recycle) - Tons	98,671.00	\$63.00	\$6,216,273.00	\$84.75	\$8,362,367.25	\$81.00	\$7,992,351.00
Emulsified Asphalt (Emulsified Bonding Liquid) - Tons	960.30	\$589.00	\$565,616.70	\$553.67	\$531,689.30	\$561.00	\$538,728.30
Quality Control Testing (HMA) - Tons	98,671.00	\$0.75	\$74,003.25	\$1.30	\$128,272.30	\$1.75	\$172,674.25
Field Office and Laboratory (Type A) - Each	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Asphalt Core (Set Price) - Each	1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Asphalt Density Pay Adjustment - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Asphalt Air Void Pay Adjustment - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Asphalt Pavement Smoothness - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Shoulder Seal - Sq. Yds.	495,905.00	\$1.30	\$644,676.50	\$1.24	\$614,922.20	\$1.12	\$555,413.60
Pavement Edge Wedge(Rock) - Tons	27,112.00	\$23.25	\$630,354.00	\$32.50	\$881,140.00	\$28.00	\$759,136.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4") - Lin. Ft.	792.00	\$1.00	\$792.00	\$1.00	\$792.00	\$1.00	\$792.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(6") - Lin. Ft.	382,574.00	\$0.29	\$110,946.46	\$0.29	\$110,946.46	\$0.29	\$110,946.46
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(8") - Lin. Ft.	11,805.00	\$0.60	\$7,083.00	\$0.60	\$7,083.00	\$0.60	\$7,083.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(12") - Lin. Ft.	1,494.00	\$2.50	\$3,735.00	\$2.50	\$3,735.00	\$2.50	\$3,735.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(6") - Lin. Ft.	293,111.00	\$0.29	\$85,002.19	\$0.29	\$85,002.19	\$0.29	\$85,002.19
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(12") - Lin. Ft.	432.00	\$2.50	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$1,080.00
Pavement Marking (Symbol Intersection Grade)(White)(Handicap) - Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Pavement Marking (Symbol Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow) - Each	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Pavement Marking (Symbol Intersection Grade)(White)(Right Arrow) - Each	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign - Each Per Day	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
Inertial Barrier System (TL-3) - Each	4.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
Replacement Modules (F200) - Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Replacement Modules (F400) - Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Replacement Modules (F700) - Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Replacement Modules (F1400) - Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Replacement Modules (F2100) - Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Traffic Control - Lump Sum	1.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$284,900.00	\$284,900.00	\$185,500.00	\$185,500.00
Flagger (Set Price) - Hour	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
<b>38 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		\$11,351,456.90		\$14,479,139.73		\$14,760,883.55